Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM713134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME: 5323/0469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		08/28/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORSAIR MEMORY, INC.		
Street Address:	46221 Landing Parkway		
City:	Fremont		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94538		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	CORSAIR COMPONENTS, INC.		
Street Address:	46221 Landing Parkway		
City:	Fremont		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94538		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4126901	CARBIDE SERIES			
Registration Number:	4154702	CORSAIR			
Registration Number:	4543724	CORSAIR			
Registration Number:	3209882	CORSAIR			
Registration Number:	4165120	CORSAIR			
Registration Number:	4543725	CORSAIR			
Registration Number:	4472269	CORSAIR VOYAGER AIR			
Registration Number:	3759817	DOMINATOR			
Registration Number:	3458911	FLASH PADLOCK			
Registration Number:	3900815	FLASH SURVIVOR			
Registration Number:	3089301	FLASH VOYAGER			
Registration Number:	4061097	GRAPHITE SERIES			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0947

900680260

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3851531	OBSIDIAN SERIES
Registration Number:	4154704	
Registration Number:	4543727	
Registration Number:	3278784	
Registration Number:	3257248	
Registration Number:	3171392	VALUESELECT
Registration Number:	4299074	VENGEANCE
Registration Number:	3999780	VENGEANCE
Registration Number:	4472270	VOYAGER AIR
Registration Number:	4472271	VOYAGER AIR
Serial Number:	86120157	CORSAIR RAPTOR
Serial Number:	86120100	RAPTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Slaughter			
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2022		

Total Attachments: 4

source=RSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Corsair Memory, Inc. et al#page1.tif source=RSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Corsair Memory, Inc. et al#page2.tif source=RSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Corsair Memory, Inc. et al#page3.tif source=RSI-T - Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent to Corsair Memory, Inc. et al#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0948

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 28, 2017

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of August 28, 2017, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), a United States national banking association whose address is 135 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, in favor of CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. a Delaware corporation with an address at 46221 Landing Parkway, Fremont, California 94538 and CORSAIR COMPONENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 46221 Landing Parkway, Fremont, California 94538 (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of July 11, 2014, with the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein (as the same may have been amended, modified, restated, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of July 11, 2014, notice of which was recorded on July 16, 2014 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5323, Frame 0469 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantors granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to its Collateral, including the trademarks listed in Schedule I.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all Collateral, including such trademark as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, does hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and forever discharges and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have in the Collateral of the Grantors, including the trademarks listed in Schedule I, and retransfers and reassigns to Grantors the Security Interest and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. The Administrative Agent will take all such further actions, execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Grantors such further instruments, documents and release forms as Grantors may reasonably request or are required to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Release shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent, its legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

1

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0949 Executed as of the date first written above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Felicia Brinson

Title: Officer

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Schedule 1 to the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Released Collateral

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Grantor
CARBIDE SERIES	85/330500	5/25/2011	4126901	4/10/2012	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
CORSAIR	85/099972	8/4/2010	4154702	6/5/2012	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
CORSAIR	85/100112	8/4/2010	4543724	6/3/2014	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
CORSAIR	76/535591	7/25/2003	3209882	2/20/2007	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
CORSAIR and Design	85/100638	8/5/2010	4165120	6/26/2012	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
CORSAIR						
CORSAIR and Design	85/100241	8/4/2010	4543725	6/3/2014	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
CORSAIR						
CORSAIR RAPTOR	86/120157	11/15/2013	_	_	Pending	Corsair Memory, Inc.
and Design						
CORSAIR VOYAGER AIR and Design	85/791098	11/29/2012	4472269	1/21/2014	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
CORSAIR						
DOMINATOR	77/539578	8/5/2008	3759817	3/16/2010	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
FLASH PADLOCK	77/109937	2/16/2007	3458911	7/1/2008	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
FLASH SURVIVOR	85/106008	8/12/2010	3900815	1/4/2011	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
FLASH VOYAGER	76/639271	5/23/2005	3089301	5/9/2006	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
GRAPHITE SERIES	85/105917	8/12/2010	4061097	11/22/2011	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
OBSIDIAN SERIES	77/861452	10/30/2009	3851531	9/21/2010	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
RAPTOR	86/120100	3/10/2014	_	_	Pending	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Sail Design	85/100682	8/5/2010	4154704	6/5/2012	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
Sail Design	85/100701	8/5/2010	4543727	6/3/2014	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0951

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Grantor
Sail design	77/025329	10/19/2006	3278784	8/14/2007	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
USB Drive Design	78/653454	6/17/2005	3257248	6/26/2007	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
VALUESELECT	78/781839	12/28/2005	3171392	11/14/2006	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
VENGEANCE	85/477824	11/21/2011	4299074	3/5/2013	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
VENGEANCE	85/142024	9/30/2010	3999780	7/19/2011	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
VOYAGER AIR	85/791102	11/29/2012	4472270	1/21/2014	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
VOYAGER AIR and Design	85/791111	11/29/2012	4472271	1/21/2014	Registered	Corsair Memory, Inc.
VOYAGER E						

TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 03/09/2022